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—changed as to use cnder Buitding Permit No.@mdg/g(, » has had final ins
*, " substantially to requirements of Zoning Otdirance and Bufldin

™ occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, ay indicated below,
PORTION OF BUiLpiNg or PrEmISES

ENTIRE, UNIT U401 & BLDG 4

Uimiting Conditions:
NONE

e

rhis certificare supersedes
cerificate issned )

s
\'/ '

I A

(Date)

v et =l .
N e

e

R LT T — S daalean

L '
Jueticot Thin cartiflcate Igntifes lawful nse of bailfit
awaer Lo owner when provorty chauges hanén.

AT

Copy w

| CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE '~ -
‘ ' r \ Department of Building Inspection o
; -~ b d ~
@evtifivate of Breupan
. LOCATION,’}@&,AUBUMJ 5T ‘
: . itsued +o ,I"IO'xiT.HDHI-I.‘(ING ASSCCIAYES o Date of Issue 1/22/¢7
. (' Thyis §s £ certify that the building, premises, or pare thereof, st the above location,

pection,
g Code of the City,

APPROVED Oceuparicy

STHLE FAMILY WINH ATT

P

e BV

bujlt—al:ezed

has been fonnd 1o ronform :
and is hereby approved- fog

‘-
e
\

Inspector of Beildings

£0r premises, and ought Yo o transi<Fr ¢ trom _
11 he furnished to ownor or lasseoTor BarACTRT,

AGHE G4

A
RigE
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE L
Depactment of Fuilding Inspsction a

Certificate of Geeupaneg -
LCCATIOMN 469 AURURY 27 o :
Issued to HORTHDHERIHG ASSUCIATEY b Dute of Issce ¢ /22!57 '

Thia ta Lo coptify thet the building, premises, or part thereof, at the ahove location, built—altered |

—chanied as to use under Building Permit NOWLS@ /é%
substantizlly to requitements of Zoning Ordinané? an
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, s indicated below.
. PORTION OF BiLDING OR PrEMISES

» bas had final inspection, has been found to conform
niiding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

ArPROVED QCCUPANCY .
Ay

. WNDIHRE, BHIT 4401 A
‘Limiting Conditions:

HON%

LG 6

This certificate supersedes

cestificate issuad . PP /,.‘ N S
! . ] . . \
v . , g L p
Approved; | e . . e Ve // /
N N . N } o . 7 - ’ ‘f‘ A
U Bt 3t i o [ it oo --;/ Lot e N
ate) Tt Tnpector, it e i/ Vispecior of Bisldings \\». o
' o K —,
Notles: This cortificate Idontifies Inwinl uso of huliding or preml nndowd\tmjaomm’le red from —

owuer to owner wied property changes hands. Copy whl be furnished to owner or Tosses for one do!tn =™

&.— { <o P T 4
L gl en { Cr e

B e i e A - -~ -

SIGIE FAXILY NITH AITACKID GARAGE
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CITY. OF PORTLAND, MAINE o

Department of ‘Buildfng lnslpeqtion o

\ APPROVED _QO:MUMNC\;
R ENTIRE, WNIT 4462 A BLDG 6
Limitin%lg%ditions:

This cestificate supersedes . B
certificate "issued :

s o
A r'ovcd:w"? \

7 bl
AR
¥

A

Certificate f;af@:mmnﬁﬁf

LOCATION 368 AuBURN 57 |
v Issued co  NCRTHDEERING ASSOCIATES Dute of Issue 1/22/87 . "
of wlﬁﬁ s {o rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, bujlt ~altered
: ~changed as to use under Bnilding Permit No, O0L50/46 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
. stostantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby apptoved for:: ™
;ﬁ occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. : ' - .
N PortioN or BuiLpmvg or Premisys

SINGLE WAMILY WITH AT’l’A@i!E’bf‘l

N - = .
- %//) i

,
%

3
N
e

o

&
O
&

A

o

——— e ap A

et V . /ﬁpeﬂa’@%&ny
7 ' ' '« :

Notlce: Thls cort{ficate Idantifles lawtul Ao of building or ronisas, and ought Lo by lrnmlz.grep $om

owner Lo ownet when property changos hands, Copy will de turniskad to owner or lesseo fr ono dollar..,

Ingdector
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P

Lax

i

jﬂ‘ingx
y e 0/ . Notloas This cortificate Idontifies Jawtul uso of bullding or premises, and ought ta bo transférred from '
O L Lawrelimpty ﬂ?\. owner Lo owiser when property ahanges hands,

[}

s

CITY OF FORTIAND, MAINE - ) .
Depattment of Building Inspection S o

Grrtificate of GOreupaney

LGCATION 358 AUBURN ST : - ‘ u
Issued o NORTHOEERING ASSOCIATES Date of Issue 1/22/87 TR

Thyig ts cevfifyy thar the building, premises, or part thereof, st the above location, built~altered

—changed as to use under Building Permit No, 00L50/36 has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantinlly to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Cade of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below,

PoRTION ©F BUILDING OR PremIsES

APPROVED OccupANCY
— e LITANCY

ENTIRE, UNIT 4402 A  BLDG 6

SINGLE FAMILY WITH ATTACHED GARAGE
Umirin%g%r'{ditions: '

'

This ceuificate supersedes
cectificate . issued

Apptaved; =/, / ' ’ . 4
1/22%‘377'/ p \\\“%"ffr;’(f*ﬁf;rf? (i ‘//y/w,%/ ST
{Dag::) Inspector i P ;,(,,...lwm - v /ﬁﬁmfr’ ofBu

Copy will be furnished to ownor or lasse for ono doMurn. _

",
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE o o
Department of Building Inspection | ! '

@evtificate of Geeupancy
LOCATION 368 AUBURN ST B

‘ Date of Issue 1/ 22/ &7
Thiv is ta geriify thar the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered ’

Issued to NORTHDEERING ASSCCIATES

R —-changed as to use under Building Permit NoDQMO/ 86, has had Ainal inspection, has beea found f(') conform

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated befovs,
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

AvPROVED OCCUPANGY S

ENTIRE, UNIT 4403 A BIDG 6

Limiting Conditions:

HONE

This cewificate supersedes
certificate issued ., .
&

Approved; .. - ya S
VYRR reref A el it 1 )
~  (Date) . Tugpector "
SEe on-i -
(s

e gt v/7;z/ .
-y I} 3
p ~hiiftcsbr.of Buildings \
e e

K s
| Notlce: This vartificate Idedgl!)(:s Iawtul use of ballding or premisey, and ought to b sfansterred from
o> OF¢ V.. ownor to owner when propertybnoges ianda, Copy will bo furmished to owner o lessee for ong dollsr.

SINGLE FAHILY WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

—ﬁ‘ m..h;\‘

e Y g .
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE e -
Depantmeat of Buiiding Inspection: 7+ o

]
¥
i

Eertificate of Geoupaney

LOCATION 368 awiwrn Street: - .
Issued 1o North Deexing Comons Assoc. , Dute of Issue Feb, 11, 1968

This s to eprtify that the buiiding, premises, of part thereof, at the aboveﬂlocntlion, buile—alternd

-—changed as to use under Building Bermit No. 87-543 , has had final inspecrion, has been found re conform

substantially to sequirements of Zoning Ordinance 1nd Building Code of the City, und is hereby approved for -

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. ' . ‘ ’
PGRTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ATPROVED OCCUANCY

Entire ~ Unit 1102 singla family dwalling with akhached
garage ‘

Limiting Conditions:

Thic_certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved: . Y

{Date) Tnsplnor , Inspectot /wJE}““

i

Lot owner to owher when property changes hands, Copy will be furnlshed to owner ot Jesace fox one dollar,

. V > / f " Notlos: This cortifiuate fdentifles Jawtul ose of boilding or premisos, and oughit to be mhsr/ wtrom
' ()

4 o

e K noulg“h"
b s it
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINB
Depastment of Building Inspection

Gertificate of @xmpamgw

LOCA’HON 368 Aubum Strest

Issued to North Deering Ocrmons Agsoc, Date of Issue,

m’h‘m is fa ggrttfg thet the building, premises, or part ther-of at the nbovc locnnon, bu lr -
—changed as to use under Building Bermit No, §7-543 , has hud final inspection, has beén found o conform

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Buxldmg Code of the City, and 1s:hereby anproved for’ ¥
occupiancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. .
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
————— Y

 Entire - Unit 1101 . single family dwelling with
) attached gavage -

Limiting Conditions:

This_centificate supersedes
cestificute issued

‘Appm'ved'

~—

(Date) I/upe:tor d

Notloet This cortificatn Identifies lawtul nap of bulldlnz or nrmnluu. and ought to bo lmnn erréa from
g { s o owner to owner when propesty changes hands. Copy will be furntatied to owner or lassed for oao dollnr.
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CITY OP POR’I‘LAND MAI\Y!:
Department of Building lnspcmon

GCertificate of (ﬁfﬁm,.upanmg;'

LOCATION 369 Aubin sireet

Issued 0 sk Deoring Conmons Aseos, Dute of Ie oy
This is tn eppiify that the bulldmg, premlsc>, or pare thereof, at the abave locauon, bmi:—-—ahcred

" =~changed gs to use under Building Parmit No, :3’1; , has had final inspection; has béen fonnd 4G, conform"‘
uildi

, substantially 10 requitements of Zoning Oxdmance an ing Code of the Cuy, ind is hercby uppm‘red for .
occupancy or use, limited or stherwise, as indicated below. i .
PORTION OF BUILDING Ox PREMISES AFPRO\'ED OCCJPA“*CY 'z

Unit 1008 ~ ontive

Limiting Conditions:

This cettificate superscdcs
- certificate issued -

. Approved: .
. v,

Notlce: Thie cotilcate identifies lawtul use of baildlng or premises, and oughtffa bo tennatedyed trou
/™ W ' ownet Lo owner whea property changes bands, Copy will be !urnl-hed Lo ovner or lesaes for ohe dollsr
P dly./-' Le

et eg Y
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" CITY OF PORTLAND, :MAINE
Department of Building ~)gggcét;§q,

- Gertificate of Geeupaney

LOCATION ub Straat .
466 4 m of Issue ‘

North Dessning Commoms Assod, Janilary 12, 1908 A
This is ta certifyy thac the building, premises, or ~art thereof, at {the sbove location, built—altered

Issued to

—changed as to use under Building Permit No, Y had final inspectian, has been found to conform.’

substantially 10 requiremenrs o Zoning Ordinacfl S Zode of the City, and is hereby appicved for

occupancy or use, limited = o erwise, as indicated below. - . RS -
PORTION OF 2v,.0046 OR PREMISES APPROVED QCCUPANCY

Unit 1003 - entirs oingle fanily dueliing ulvh atvached
Limitirg Conditions: garage T

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued -

Approved:

P v g
ALY ™ i
’ { . N
i /) Notlcet Tk certificate identities lawtul uso of building or premisen, ai.f ought to Ba/teanale:
/o owner Lo owner when property chavges hands. Copy Wil he furnished to uwner or edsce for o

g Qv%ﬁqqh
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAmNE : ‘
Department of Building Inspection

Gerlificate of @@xwyanm

FOCATION 364 muixun stvect N

Issued (0 North Learing Cormons Asscc,
@hia s fu revEify thae the building,

Dute of Issue Feb. 11; 1988
premises, or past thereof, at the above location,
=-changed as to use under Building Bermit No. 87-542 | has had fin
subseantinlly to fequirements of Zoning Qrdinance and Buj
occupancy or use, limited or othe,

Iding Codo
rwise, as indicated below,
ForTION oF Burping OR PREMISES Approvep chpmcx.r
Entire - 1103 single family dvelling with
attuched garage
Limiting Conditions; ‘

built—altered

nd to conform
approved for

al inspection, bas been fou
of the Ciry, and i hereby

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

: . 1
| R Notlces This cortifleaio ddentifoy lawty)
W base owner to awner wiy
&

1350 of building ny
oD proporty changes ™

premison, and ought to be tfanafemd from
wnda, Copy will be furnished {0 owror op lessea for nne dollus, s

T
m )‘:?i;;f'llf'yf"?&{{‘i;}' b r,’j #‘y',. b
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Gevtiticate of Greapaney

LOCATION 368 puburn Streat .~ .. . .
Tssued to  Noxth Iwering Commons Mssec, Date of Jssue  peps, 11, 1988 .

Ehis s 1o eerfify thac the building, premises, or part thereof, ac the above location, built—altréd

—changed as to use under Building Sermit No, 87-543 » has had final inspection, has been found co conform.

substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby - pproved for -

oceupancy ot use, limited or otherwise, as indicared below. e ! .
PorTION OF BUILDING OR Prumises Arprovid OccuraNcy k

Entdre ~ Unit 1104 single family dwelling with attached .
gaxage SR

e

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

_ Approved: LN

54 )ss:..../@xf%dr/
atc,

InspGefor ‘ - for of Hu J

@ é? : Notlces This cortificato idantifien Inwful use of building or premites, and ought to bo transtar: trgm :
\ bazy

owaer (o owner when praperty changes hands, Copy will ba furninhed to owner or lesacs for ove dollar,

zﬁ(/
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CITY “OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

evtificate af ﬂ?ﬁr:mp

w1 } BT !

LOCATION 360 pubain Brer v Y
Issued to i 2 Dute’ of Issue 11'19
. Nou; Ting Comons 2ason, : RO Ayl
Thie i’g"%}’l‘g‘%ﬁi” H\nt the building, prentises, or part thereof, :at the above ,locn;i@q, buil :
—chenged as 10 use under Building Permic No, » has had final inspucriop, huis beery found 1o contorm”
substantially to requirements of Zening Ordina:18515..435uilding Code of the City, and s hereby approtya far’

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below, e oo

Yo L ,
Portion ol | Bun.p.»:\m OR PreMises Arerovep Occupﬁrig_{ ‘

- Unii: 1005 single fanily dwelling with
Limiting Ct.)n}E%'}'%E:wjr}’S‘:e1 tnit: 10 gmm garage

i

This ceriifirate supersedes
Lertificace jysed

Approved:

-

17
, il /'55;4%:/&3‘

Notlces hi certificate Identifies Jaw,

ful use of bt i,ng o nremi;
Awner Lo owner whep Property change,

*e8, and ought to be traaferred §
obanda,  Cony will be fur,

“shied 10 owner op iossee for vne

N
".
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R-3  CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

138207]

UOI1IEDC

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT No..14/87 Date Received____4ug.15, 1974

*3SE uaangny gac

Location_368 Auburn St. Usec of Building

Ownet's name and address.___Utterstrom Realty Telephone

Tenant’s name and addeess Telephene

Complainant's name and address rknown Telephone

Description: . . .
Unregistered junk care in vard.

NOTES: P2 /2 7¢ MAde 7 'Ms;pxcv TZomn

ey oty CAR [N BeqR KK

o

i
¥ I
IR

L
G




PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Address PERMIT NUMBER  §'¢'H'7
Installation -Fék‘f HURITTE e

Owner of Bldg.: ,,:;w“f;‘h

1 h 1]
Quwner's Address: g~ . Cup. a0
AW

Date ‘
lssued  zent, 50, 70

cortland Plumbing Ingpector “Flomber 4

By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN NEW | REPLFRwhw
irst Ins SINKS

Apg- nop: LAVATORIES

T S TOILETS
gy AL R BATH TUBS
T SHOWERS
App. Finaj Insp. |, DRAINS FLOOR SURFAC
. HOT WATER TANKS
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
. \ GARBAGE DISPOSALS
Type of Blig. SEPTIC TANKS
[J Commercial HOUSE SEWERS
0 Residential ROOF LEALERS
[ Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
3 Multi Family DISHWASEHERS
] New Construction OTHER
[ Rerodehng

o

LHL

[ TO
Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection:

13

NN

SRS A
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

I

dile)a) o]

.‘.q \J-Allqll‘v’ 89

INSPECTION COPY
COMPLAINT NO.__AQ -~ 101 Date Received_ Navemher 10,1940

Location__368 Auburn St, Use of Building__jwellink

Owner’s name and address_Llit+, erstrom Healty Co, 32 Olymnia St Telephone

Tenant’s name and address Telephone,

Complainant’s name and address neighbor Telephone_
Description; OlINERE
11/20/69  Cars have been moved.| Cars appear being worked on in

garzge. No doubt wiil continue,
NOTES:

/
L 20— Ny CEANL g Clozie sl
_%?7/‘11?1/: @kzx . r\y LI 4> %/uﬁ.%/&f/l1,u) L,
%/’M; VA7 % (‘—\ 2L GP . .—J/ /)’z -7£_ »45{{‘;///(‘/¢_1m‘
ey A, W?i /m -77%;(»'-’@4.-L«~/{ ¢ acf:‘:/ /'&"’J.E_
2

AN Py = gm—
/
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Bt A
FEAHANK

e

/ o)

A Po~Auturn street
Sept, 12, 1968
Fred J. DeWaters cc to: Utterstrom Brothers
39 Warren Avenue 32 Olympia Street

HYestbrook, ¥aine

Dear lp, DelWaterst

w0 are holding a "belated permit" application at this
office for a forced warm air heating system, Agburn Jtreet,Portland,

The application was not complated because no street aldress
wis glvon nor was the name of the undt known. Kindly supply us with
trde information.

Also arrangs with one of your men to moet an inspactor &t
the site so ths discrepancies noted in our letisr of August 13th, 1968
might be checked,

very truly yours,

Barle 3, Smith
Field Inspector

e ks
AL




Avburn Stieot

August 13, 1968

My, Fred J, Uewaters ce: Utterstrom Bros,
39 Yarren Ava,, 32 Olympia Street
Wastbrook, Haine

Dear UoWaters:

In regards to tho belatod recently applied for applicaticn
to install oil=-burning verm air heating system for Hr, Utteratrom on
Auburn 3tyget pleazs bo suided by the following:
' 1. Where auokepipe is but 10" to woodwork above & plece of
25 suge metal 1s 0 be gpeced out one inch from the woode
works

Cleanout is to be provided in chimney,

Chinney sghouid be pointed up,

Where plenun chamber ig cloger than 2 inches to woodwork
above o yloce of 28 pauge metal is also to be spaced out
1% from woodwork,

Where heat ducts are closor than 1" to woodwork thay
are required to be covered with 1/ 1b, asbostos or
equivalent,

Rerlster bowes where oloser than 1" to woodwork are
roquired to bo co-ared with 1, 1b, asboatos or
equitelent, .

Vary tmly yours,

Faris 8, Hnith
Inspector




FILL IN AND SIGN WITK INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Poriland, Maine, .. A0EREH.. 75 0908 ...ocrrerenn
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PorTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 6. Auburn Street .. Use of Bulding.. Dvelling . . No. Stories . XNo¥ Building
A

m

. . . Existing *
Name and address of owner of appliance . Utlerstrom, 32 Olympia ot. . . . .

Installer’s name and address .....Fred. J..Detlaters, 39 Werren ave,, destbrook Telephone 8546312

To install 0il~fired foreced warm air h

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance  basement. . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .
If so, how protected? ... ... ... . . oo e e . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable mategig,f f{gmltop of ap&)liancc or casing top of furnace

o n’ oile .
... . From front of appliance .

Uver o , . <
¥ “From sides or back of appliance ...\,

From top of smoke pipe
: nene

Size of chimney flue .55 ... . ... Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? ... ... ....ceirs i+ ons e ... ... Rated maximum demand per hour . ...

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to jnsure proper and safe combustion? .. J€8 . .

IF QIL BURNER
Name und type of burner . . lesternhouse .. ... ...... . Labelled by underwriters' lahoratories? .  ¥€S,
Will operator be always in attendance? ......... . . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? bottom .
Type of floor beneath burner .. concrete ... . .. Size of vent pipe . . ... L R
Location of oil storage ... bamement . . Number and capacity of tanks 1-275. exdsting.....
Low water shutoff . ... ... PR e
Will ali tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ... y8S  How many tanks enclosed? .. ... ...

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners 1275 .gale

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance. . . ... .. . ... Any bunable material in floor surface or heneath?
I 50, how protected? .. ... ot s e o .. Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? ......... e ... Distance to comhustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance ........... .......... From sides and back .. . . . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue .. ......... weeeees .o Other connections to same flue ... .. . ... ... .
Is hood to be provided? ...... ... . If 50, how verted? . ... . | ... Forced or gravity? ......

If gas fired, how, vented ? ............coocro. sessssss .. Rated maximum demard per hour . .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORNATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 2600 ($2.00 for one heater, cte.,
building at sume time.)

c

APPROVED:

a."L . g Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are #
observed? ... .. yes...

68 00 “Signature of I"Sfa"cf“fﬁz'/{/ //é/:-v/’://ﬂ/é;/ 7. T
INSPECTION COPY ‘54/‘_%//‘/5 \)Z .'/[4&-"C—Q_




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Issued )"/?.’,.‘) S
! [
Portland, Maine \ VA4 *)O ey 19(1«’.b
To the Cily Electriciar, Portland, Maine:

The umlcrsxgmd hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Orlinance of the City of Portlund,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address U YTIL[\,; T Jf‘"\ Qoees Tel.
Contractor's Name and Address ‘6 0 1,@ Tk ~— Tel.
Location AU AT S Use of Building A0 e
Number of Families | Apartments Stores Number of Stories .. ... ..
Desmpuon of Wiring: New Work . Additjons Alterations l/

AU Y&(‘ b A~ e K {2%(:/"“’4 L‘JT.LPI WSt "\ %ﬂa’!‘ RGISTW \X{
Pipe . Cable \/ Metal Molding X Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet
No. Light Outlets . . ., Plugs. .. . Light Circuits - Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Light Syitches Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe , Cuble / Underground No. of Wires 3 Size .
METERS: Relocared v/ Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oily . No. Motors . . Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No, R Ranges Waus Brand Feeds (Size and No.)

Elec. Heaters M()‘[«U\a Wats /" Y 500 |

Miscellaneous . Watts . Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers . <+« Air Conditioners (No. Units) . ... Signs (No. Units) .
Will commence 19 Ready to cover in .. 19... Inspection 19..

Amount of Fee §. \3,33’1) e - /7/(»? Ay
Si(;ncﬂﬁ - ué A L.rk',\.-:’ -

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE .. (" METER
VISITS: .2 3

9
REMARKS:

)

(OVER)
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT B

Class of Building or Type of Structure .. TiYd Clase

Portland, Maine, ..V 185 196 | PTTV nf DORTL 3o

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, NAINE I

The mider‘st:gned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demclish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stats of Maine, ilie Building Code anc, Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ....368 Auburn St. : . Within Fire Limits? ................ Dist. No
Owner's name and address ..h......l.lt.t.erstrém..Rgalb')c...Corp‘.,....,..*32..,.Olmpiﬂ.m§fl- Telephone.
Lessee's name and address Telephone

Contractor's hame and address .....QNIeTS Telephone....

Architect Specifications No. of sheets

Proposed use of building ............5L.orage. I No. families .........
n

Last use No. families
Material No. stories e Heat Style of roof .. SN 3 {Te) 111 S
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.... — Fee ... Amiidn

General Derctiption of New Work 5400

To demolish existing storage builcing
no sewer counections

to leave land vacanb

. 7
. . 4 3 A , >
. Mé{_ d/{?t'ﬂ_ /(’:(_’ZC} QC/*"“ / ///’// (0.3
It is understood that this Bermil <oes not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of ihe heating contractor. PERMIT 10 BE ISSUED TO ovnexr

Details .of New Work )
Is any plumbing involved ip this WOrK? ... s e e Ny electrical work involved i this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate .. e ... Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front depth No. stories ......o...s0lid or filled 1and?........cmmmmnn@arth OF FOCK? cmumsmmnns +
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per {00t ... comnen ROO COVETing

No. of chimneys .. e e Material of chimneys... of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kin . Dressed or full size?. Corner posts Sills

Size Girder ... ccommmwm.. Columns under girders ... cnssimnss O e MAX. ON CENLETS

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor...... 2nd 3rd TOOE v s s

On centers: 1st floor... o sty 20 roof

Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd T toof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.... height?

i 2 Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lo to Lie accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated......
Will automobile repairing be doue other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.......

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

O‘ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?..........uuw
T iy Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requitements pertaining thercto are
observed? ... J.€8...

Utterstrom Rsalty Corp.

€Y% 3101

"INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ¥




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Utterstrom Realty Corp. November 18, 1963
32 Olympia St.
Portland laine

Gentlemen:

. (storage building)
With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or

portion of building at #368 Auburn St. it is unlawlul to
ccmmence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this
department,

Section & of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit
for the demolition of & building or structure shall be issucd by the
Puilding Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin

eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued unlil the
provisions of thig section have been satisfied, It is the obligation
of owner or demolition contractor cr both to take up with the Health
Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to
inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be
employed.

Very truly yours,
Oﬁﬁmﬂ% drend Sb-3v¢

Albert J. Sear
Director of Building Inspection

Eradication of this building has been completed,




FILL IH AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOXING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Pertland, Maine,........ .8/19/LS. ...
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE T s

The undersignad hereby applies for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power cquipment in cecord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of ':e City of Portland, and the following specifications:

New Building

“

Location .. 368 .Aubura. St., <o Use of Building .. .....dwelling. ... .... . No.Storics ...... .. “Existing
LX18
\ Name and address of owner of appliance . 1., K. Meserve.. ... 268 Auburn St.

Installer's name and address .. fandall & bg1lister ... wvweme o o Telephone

General Description of Work
Toinstall .041 luming envirment in connection vith existing hot air heat

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat ...

w ... Yype of floor beneath appliance

If wood, how protected? ... v o s o o oe een . Kind of fuel ..

Minimum d.stance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .....

From top of smoke pipe. . ... ..From front of appliance .. ... ...... From sides or back of appliance ........

Size of chimney flue o w e o Other connections to same flue ... ..

If gas fired, how vented? ... i+ o . ... Rated maximum demand per hour ......

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner , Tinke.. hétery . . ........... .. Labelled by underwriter's laboratories

Will operator be always in atter«.ance?. .5 . Does il supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? ...,

Type of floor beneath burner .. =*"enb .. . .. .

Location of oil storage ... in .CeL1ar . i w on . Number and capacity of tanks 1 ~. 275 zallon ... -

If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.. .

il all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . ..yes ... How many tanks fire proofed? . .. . .none.. ...
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ......~385zemden

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance. Kind of fuel ... e Type of floor heneath appliance . ... ...

If wood, how protected? ... ... ...

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material {rom top of appliance ...

From front of appliance ........... .. .From sides and back ........ ...

i s From top of smokepipe . v oo

Size of chimney flue .. Other connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided?.....on Il 50, how vented?

If gas fired, how vented? .. Rated maximum demand per hour ..o . ...

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT CF. SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? ...2+00 .(81.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED:

e

Will there be in charge of the above work 4 person competent to

see that the State and Clity requirements pertaining thereto are
e G,

observed? ..

)
Signature of Installer ... ... . .Randall & I:Lcu]li.ntnr.u(..«é

INSPECTION COPY
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oAl ¢, 1964

'

Yr. Reymoni M. Mesorve Bubjoore Quention of vermit reCuiremente
13U3 Columbia Road, N(¥e in eonnection with extension of plat-
¥ashington 9, D, G. form and goof oveyr at 367 Auburn 8t.

Dear Mr, Hoserve:

Presumibly you intend to enfarpe one of the pl-4forms and ihe
~:ea to be oocupied by tho acdition is aree vhich is alrcady belug
sscupied for the purpose of raising turkeys; also I gather that the
roof you proposs is merely a foof without any sido walls gz all,

A permit ie rocuired tc ocover the construntfon L the extension
of the vlattorms and the cunstruction of the roof, %ith the applisation
should be fils¢ & loe:tlon plan in proportion showing the location on
the property of iths new work; also a cketch showing the framing of both
platform and roof, including tho sizes, speoiny and spans of all struc-
tursl members and {ncludiar ths material, specing, and depth of founda-
tions, if any. : .

L)

If there 1s to be 0o onclosing side walls, serely a rovefl far |
shelter supported on. posts, 1 should say that there would be no inorease
in cubieal volume of buildings. If thv.t 1s the case und if this is
not & new area cf ground to be given over to the turkey raising, no
fresh appeal under the Zoning Lav would be needed. If cthorwise,-«
increaze in volume of buildings or new area of ground used for non-
condorming use-~I would be unable %o iessuc tha permit unless you vere
sucsoseful vith - appeal proceedinse,

*he fact that the shelter $3 to bo temporaxy dees ta% materielly
affoet tho propositior.

)

VYory truly yours,

‘Inspuntoalof Buildings

| ateD/s

T T NI AP e e er e N
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QFFICE OF Price ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON, D, ¢,

Fabruery 29, 1944

B 305, jo
ok

-

Feo Warren ¥eDonnid
insoector of Buildiugs RECEIVED
City of Portland

Portland, Malne tink 2 104

‘ ; OEPT. OF FLD'G. INSP,
T e €ITY OF PORTLAND

LN

LA

IArIN

I need %o rmpend une of uy outdooy
riaiforme for Vemmorary use this seagon,
dimonsione of 50¢ x sot, Over vart of thlg
nlatfaim § need a peof shelter 12¢ wide,

et e,

¥

S SN

Do 1 need n nernit to orect thig
temmerery shelter?

Tewy truly yours s

@4\2@/3&%‘@/

Reymond M. Megorve
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ZONE

FIRE DIST.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTICN

Yerbal DATE _ Murch 4, 1944
By Telephone

LOCATION 368 Auburn Street OWNER Raymond 4. Meserve ‘

o MADE BY Owmer TEL,

o ADDRESS sana :

: PRESENT USE OF BUILDING :

CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION NO, OF STOR1ES '

REMARKS: .

INQUIRY; See Letter of February 29, 1944.

ANSWER: uetter of Maren 4, 1244

DATE OF REPLY  Maprch 4, 1944 REFLY BY W, Mcl)o_mj_d

S

S

PRt Ea A R ol Ve s dlp o i et R e

Arved man
T P I B T TV M T I T ek ST emrenay i ”
B iy iy Critar iy e L By et T s s

ariveyat. b
s 0
pietoibali

R
o
Hi

7y

hE
daray

NG
sl




— - ¥
¥arren McdDonald T Qv
Inspector of Buildings -

ey ""kﬂ ‘;';‘_i\‘k«)

. é;;:...}.‘
AugustFo, 1945

A3

Dear Sip:

T et e

umdez-standing of the application of

RODUCTION BOARD CONSERVATION CRDER 1, —4T t¢ the
jeonsiruction work which I propose et 362-372 Auburn St,
11n tho €1y ISSUE THR

{ Btk
.".}Vls

" NIARS WY
Ang .

e s hevay oy
LGy L e s




42/1362-1
Inend, Yo, 1

Soptomder 10, 1945

Subjiects Building permit to cover coustruction
Hrg, Ruth %, Yoservs, of additlon botween two existing poultry

28Z Aubura Strast, houses at 362-372 Luburn Streat
Portland, Mgine

Donr Hadame

Your apneal rolating to the ubove wag sustuined by the Hunicipel 0fficers
ot Septenber g, 1343, the extra deley being oceasionad by the faet that undep the
Stats Law a zLaing eppeal now may only bs susteinad by a wnanimovs vota of the
nieipmy Officers, and this wng the first occasion on vhich all fivs of the Comelllors
wers togother, ’ . ’
Tho appeal was sustaineg conditionelly and the order carries with 44 g
direction that you shall be notified of the eonditions wi o the igsusnce of the permit,
They ares .

vhwod in the opinton of the
86 of the property alloweq
‘ the Munieipal Officors end .
tho bilding in qusstion shall be denolished or reusved from the premises 1s 5o required
by that order, , ‘ '

Sevoral of thas dotailed conditions ag to cozstruction of the frape sad
foundntion of the building were got 9th whan v, Hozerve was in the.
'office relating to the matter, o ; Bedo und of which nefther he nop
¥r, Poterson have g If thors is any 2oubt z¢ to complience
with the terms of it op 13t complote rocolloction as to wha:. ths sketeh and the
epplieation cally fory I suggest that Nr. Meserve come in end neke a copy of the
information that I rocorded at his divection, this sketoh bo Supplementary to the
plan and typed information which he furnished on g separate plece of papor and on -
the application fop tne amendagnt, ’ .

Vary {ruly yours ?

™o/ Inspeotar of Bulldings

CC: Louis Petorsen .
Cumberland Centsr, Meire
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Original Piris uvd

Amendment Ao.

"AMENDMENT TO APPLICAT!ON FOR PERMIT

v ! Porllar(a' Vax.u,_mmnmg 2 '1‘?1,
Yo the INQPEC"'OR OF BU'LDINGS PORTLAND Me o mtm.. : i

o' The uudemgne-l hercby applm for an ammdmenl to’ Pcrm:l’No. 242 1362 girain g to llre 6mIdmg or. sm.cl € Coi

prised in the original application in accordance’ with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Eu:idnrg Cax!e oj n‘}né Culy of Porl(:axd/’. plam '
and specifi ccmons, tf any, submitied herzvith, ami the fol[omng mmﬁ..alxnm' e ', T

‘L‘

Locuuon-——-—-%? '1‘7’2_&1th Skipnet il Within Fire L:mxts’—.-_lm, - f)xst ’\I

" “10wner's or.ImsoM. vame atd’ address_._._ﬁ.d..._’in La.&s" 24—::'.5 m&mm_

W AT

,‘,-Contmctor s, rnme ‘and nddress ;_._ﬁ__mmknem:mn,-_Cmnaﬂmd..(mver

; }Plans ﬁled as pnrt of this’ A'ueudment -Ww ! T *.No: of Sheets. A

o,
I

Is any plumbxng \vork involved in this worL7A‘..§1&__;L‘_.- < I3 any electrical work ipvolved in tbis 'i"v"orlr ?—.SEQL

Jlncreased cost of worka—-pgm,_ o ‘ Y Additional fee__....._.zg...._
Frnmmx Lumber' Kmd?—dm"‘“f'ﬂ ning Dressed or Fufl sze?~.¢1mﬂﬁ1__.____..______ .
- DLscnpuon of Proposed Work

5 ﬂxnﬁnv turkey boua
?!@a

Appoal @

/ iz
WPEM e st

Approv:.d

]

Cief of Fire Department, - ¢
' i p ‘ 0/ -
Anproved: _j _5‘_;."“.._»&

C o Commissioner of Publle ‘Works, . Inshector of Butidin: -
INSPECTIUN COPY —- Inshee nes Q(‘;

‘n'; it‘wf jf\rzu)




LSTABLISHED taeD

PR '
R/ m(ﬁoRcE C. SHAW COMPANY
> Ly

M)J i . 565 CONGRESS STREET

&
5/
IMPORTERS, QROCERS M ' ; /l ‘) 79 PREBLE STREET TELEPHONE
AND MARKETMEN Ao i
/7\ |{ PORTLAND, MAINE Connecting All Depasiments

January 23, 1943

ASBOCIATED WITH BROCKTON PUBLIC MARKKT, ING

Mr. Warren McDorald, Inspector of Buildings
City Hall
Portland

Maine File 42/1362-I Amendment #1

Subjsct: Application for permit

to increase the height and volume

of the turkey house under construction’
Dear Mr. McDonald: at 362«372 Auburn Street. <

Does the proposed increase in height and volume
meet building code apecifications providing the council would
sanction my request for the amendment? If g0, do you object if
I go before the council again?

I understand that you cannot approve this
amendment because the smendment differs from the plan sutmitted
to the council. At that time I didn't realize that I would
have the material necessary. The carpenter proposed the
increase because we found we had the material and the incresse
can be made aot a very low cost. I would like a reply from
you in answer to fthe two questions, by phone if convenlent.

Very truly yours,

3/1;/1/47774'47// %W

Raymond M, Meserve

P e ED

JAN 25 1943

AN

YRR VORT AKD
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42/1362-1
tmendment #1

YR

S
e A2,

January 22, 1943

- i

Ur.Riymond M, Mesérva, .

368 Aulrn Street ’

Portland, Maine Cubjects Applieatin for permit to
ineresse the holght and volume of the

turkey houes undop construction at
Denr ¥r. Meserves 362-372 Auburn Streat,

I find T an unable to isuus & permit £or this ineresge in height
and voluge under %he order af the Munioipal Ifiiceps sustuining the Zoning
Appesl.  Undev such proce.dings I em bound by the description of the
buiiding as contained in the appliestion for ihe original building permit,
fhen the Mwnicipel Officers sustain such an apeul, they approve only what
ie asked for smd no more, ’ '

Vory 'truly Yyours,

™
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Inspector of Buildings.
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BITEA VONTIENG
Original Pergy 0. g %‘——
T A uv?-ﬂ 135 .

A dment No. 1

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PEGMIT®® = |
Poriland, Majne,_Jonvery 8, 1943

-—pertaining to the building or StrulHIYESTs
the Byilding Code of the City cf Portlaiid, Pplans

" To the INSPECTOR OE BUILDINGS, 2oRTLAND, 145,

The undersigned hercly applics far an amendwent to Permit No, {21496
prused in the origial application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Muine,
and specifications; if any, submitted herewith, and the foliowing specifications:
Location-- 984k 372 Aubuin - St rbot —— Within Fire Limits?--8%_____pist. No._______
Owner's o&J.aSuegls name. and, addreskm%rééeﬁe%—%wuhu‘m—ﬂgﬁ AN R
Contractor’s. wame and address -%;&a—agtman‘wmbemm&.mer_._.;.-_-‘.‘ e e e e e e
Plans filed as part of this Améndx‘nent--.. ros N0, of Sheets 1

Is any plumbing work involved in this work .-
Increased cost of work—3gg, - o
Framing Tumber: Kind?— _gagsnd hind

— T any electrisal work juvolved iri this work? —

Additional fee—o—.., 88
Dressed or Full Size?.__.._.-./
Description of Proposed Work

T 8R4, AY %o thp hedght of Wi butlding aa glven dn ordginel pernls, providsag 2224 plete

vl PRl gy 50 ne to provids sadond flopy dn i bislddng, 2u5 rleor folwke
167 60, B Giée- sa Bhows =0, plen subrlbtad

T

Ry

hareal cuatuinea-v?-‘ -L[)@«.——-- e

A ro;red- . R Uesevys O

Chief of Hire Department,

\
'
r'

2 : .
— T Approved: ,41747;3 :‘.‘.....M. N
Commissiotier of Public Works I tur ol Build w2
INSPECTION COPY Fpectaro ‘.%”\
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Ropt. . 243701

November 21, 1942

I3

Subjacts Building permit for con-

¥r. Raymond H, Mogeryy, struction of poultry houss ot 862-372
368 Auburn Street, Aubum Streat
Portland, Ynine ’

Dear ¥r, Mesopyat

Enclosod ig the building pernit covering your droposed turkey
houss, Hra, Meserva!s appeal 1o the Mundeipal Ifficors having bgen
sustained by them on Novanber 16, 1942 subject, tu fuil zompliznce with
all terms of the Bullding Cods sng subject to the condition that should
the surrounding praperty be developed Pop house Jots op should thig
establistment becoms objactionable snd detrimental to the neighborhood
in the opinion of the ¥uming pal Ifficers at ay timo in the future, then
the use of ths property sllowed horein shall be imnediately discontinued
Upon ordsr of thg Hunicipal Offigerg and thg bullding in Question shall
be demolished or removed from the premiges 4 50 required by that order;

the appaliant owmner to be notiffed of thess conditions with the 13susnce
of tha building permit,

A fon other matters are called o your attention, The slate ot
the top of the studs in the exteriop valls ought to be double fx4 instead
of just x4 eg indioated in youp schoduls of framing,

Your luoution Jlen shews no dimension betwesn the side wall of - L/ . :

tha building and “the gide braperty line. %Thig should bs no lesg than
five Iont. . ¢

Plense note that sach puckage & the roofing ghould bogp upon it

the labsl of the Underwritara! waboratories, Ing, identifying the roofing
es Claas C. :

Very truly Youry,

Meiy/nl Ingpectdr of Buildingy




ESTABLISHED 1860 ASSOCIATED WITH
Br0CKTON PuaLic MARKET iNC

GEORGE C. SHAW COMPANY
Importers - Grocers - Muarkotmen
585 CONGRESS STREET and 7-9 PRERLE STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE

Detail of Construction COf Proposed Tuckey House:

Outside Dimensions of Building 24° x~5/T’
One story building with goble roof
Sills; 6" x 8", 8T on centers
Posts; Cedar; 8' x 7' on centers
Fl~or Timbers; 2" x 8", 16" on centers
Corner Posts; 4" x 6", 8' ahove floor
Studs; 2" x 4", 18" on conters
Flate; 2" x at
Building ties; 2" = 4", 10' on centers
Rafters; 2" = 6", 16" on centers
Roof Pitch; 8" to 1
Side-~wall covering; boards
Roof covering; boords and smooth-surfrce
roofing paper

Doors; one at each end, threc on south ailde
Vindows; One in eoch gable end, two in

east end, four or six on south side

SIS

I'aterial iIn this comstruction will be
second~hand and in some instances
dimensions will be lercer than indicoted
in my application. However, I gucrantee
the minimum in each instonce to he as
indicated.

Raymond M, lieserve
368 auhurn Street
Portland

Shaw's Daily Made Mayonnaiso
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~ GEORGE C. SHAW COMPANY

", _IMPORTERS, GROCERS ; 2 . 79 PREBLE STREET
. AND MARKETMEN - : X

R | Terdonz ,
PorTLaND Mame e \Cffjs“jwﬂmtv‘-ﬁ?mf‘ T
Othber’2211942 LT 1\ o
S 'ii‘REQEiV@;D‘M
oCT 221042
_DEPT. OF 106, N}, -
CITY OF PORTLAND

- Nr. Worren:MeDonald-.
'{Dmprm&omeidmgs
Portland, )
o Maire- -

Dear ﬂrg‘McDonald:

‘ Last June I purchased, in the name of my wife, Ruth-
k. Meserve, a parcel of Jand bordering the rear of our original-
-~ Job at 168 Auburn Strect, The deed deseribes sald parcel
., ~it8 follows:” ao - Lo
Srooows o Beginning at the northwesteriy corner of suld Meserve
land, being the northwesterly corner of certain lot deseribed . .
in » deed from william A. Johnson to Qarl A+ -Brandt:dated May 15,

‘1917, and recorded .in the Cumberland County Reglatry of Deeds in- <
‘Book 991, Page 2: thence westerly. following the course of the "
' northerly line of said.Meserve land a distance of two hundrod .

- thirty (230) ‘feet moreor less to o atake: thence southerly in
. .4 'line nearly, bub:not quite, parallel with said Auburn Street
.- ‘& dictance of one hundred seventy~nine (179) feetmore op lesg:

- .7 to land now or formerly of Fred E, Love joy at a polnt-threg -
hundred and eighty (380) feet westerly‘IromgSaid,Auburn'Street;f
thence northeasterly by 9aid Lovejoy iand two hundred and. forty= e
Tive (245) feét more .ov less ‘to a point in-the westerly line of '~ . .
lond of seid Meserve;*thence'northerly'along the. S o
westerly line of:said Meserve land to the point of beginning. - -

. .7 Iast April’T constructed a bullding twenty=four reet
by thirty feet (24'x 30') on a portion of the.above described
"land nedrest Auburn Strect for use 28 a burkey, brooder and : a
. ~growing house, - This building and another on' our orlginal lot. -
7. filled my needs for this year's crop of fifteen hundred turkeys, | .
I desire to grow twenty~five hundred turkeys during 1943 and - .
“wish to consfruct o ons atory uilding, twenty four feet by
(- aixty feet (24”3x160'),approximately‘fifteenwfeet in the rear
-of the building constructed this year, Materlal for the

.- proposed building will be provided from o building that I,propose;x,i~
- to take.down and move to this loeatlon. - Ixtensive floor space

. 18 necessary to carry out my plan and the chart below 1s designcd
- to show why this floor gpace 1s necesanry, e N

"5 Turkey Brooding Charty .. . oo - -
e Jan Fedb Mar Apr May June July Aug- Sep-Oet; Jiev Dap " - ¢
SOO'PuI'keyS v‘ * o8 . . " L oL
<300 M I L
1200 - "M, L oL L R : o
S N T N

Aast 500 grown to maturify on the premises,
|- @HAW'B DAILY MADE MAYONNAisE LOTY Eruly yours,

’& N - e e U U Rayydond M. Teddpve -
'{(Q b ’.'M i N ’ . ’ - it Cot '3-‘1
Rt cr b ot """"“““I‘t:""‘-'.""'*ﬁ‘»’w‘ PG gy SUIYENR AT BRI MM L, T ey ke e e g e 8 L4 e e e b, e whateeh
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vy Ra Hs Maorers, “ - Subjgetd Proposnd ddltional Wuflitng
508 Autum Streat, . - aRd extension of use of the property st 802572
fartlend, Haing duburn Strept for growing poultry o

S gy
- Q i

 Dgar e Jaserpat RN o ) ‘ . i
. Your eonsfdomats attitude when you were in the offies ths 2her duy
and your comprofiuusive lutler of Oetober 2t ‘on tha rbove subjept rapresent,
& vef#eshing changs from thg ugwal attitudes with which I heve to contend, apy
$ agprosiate then groatly, . ‘ y

L3

Wty - Sl

&

3

Ac £ rled to axplaln to you at somg Length a coupls of coupt daclsisne -
In cther stetes oad thy tondeneleg of the War emaprgency to ancourege people to |
2btonut to rulse domestle animals ieg forced us to 2 chisnge $n interpretativa -
of the donlng Ordinoncs ns 1 consernsiarn wssy “nil especially the kesping of
domspdic shimuls customurily fouad on o forme & am afwsid that sl decision
oy thuae lotorprotations vl taks & much dongse tine thuw I tug thought - whar:
JOU wore in the offlca, anu I prosume thet you would like to get a decision on
Jour propoaition woll ln adyrnes of bed woathore .
' The vioy things are ohaging wp naw, I efm,'lnc}.ingd to think that I-wiil )
bo table to issus 2 tullding pormit to cover the constriction of the.addttional
bullding for tutkey broodor sud growing houge under the precise terms of ithe .
ofdinante os applisd to the General Rosidengs«C Zone in which yowrproparty 15
© “docateds As I expluined to you, in sugh n gage you have eppenl rights’ahd can
gagk .8 varizuco of tho prooise teras of the Hrdlaance from the Muniolpal 8fficen
whi have a right to.cllow o varlsnce froa the preciss terma of the ordinanca ia
O & particular quse i€ four of the fivs membare neliove that the progosition can
- "go _shoed without wubstantially departing from the intent and purpose of tha
opdinvnea, ) '

. So that you muy not vait sons time far 4y decislon, thes pecwnps £ind
it ndverse, &nd be theun confrontsd with o longer wait of twe oy tires moord
wiile the oppdsl proceeding: wers bolog worked nut, I suggesy thet 1ou £ilo g
.. 7 " formal application for the bullding pormit 0 aonstruet the propesed ballding X
0428 foot Yy B foetj, lot ne deny the fssumnee of 1ty giving you the ransotis,:
of gourgey and thesy 1F you desire, you gan file your appenl doeking the vasimnca.,
If you 'dacic?ﬁ 10 i thisy wo will not coslect uny Pae for the huilcing
porelt until the quesiion 1s settlod, but you should file with the agpdiedion
for the pornit e good loation plangto scals, showing (1o smald scele) a-tipe,
aroa of yowr lend, the location and size of the existlug buildings, the siaa 5 .o
(o &he lend uhich you nrdinerdly bave wnder cultiwnticn ond the locetion, sise
(Ineduding the hefght) of tho mraposed buildlng with the type of constenstion,

Jor the sppond the Loning Osdirunce rogulras thed you oy & foo at thig

offlon ul 5697 whieh Lo mot refundable, bolng lntemiod o wover th axsense of

+ pondlig oWt wotiees vy asil of the vequired publis koo Mug be e omers of ell
amnde pibln S0 fand af W srwaines Sn cratione Probebly in your anao .
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Qbabar 25, aaa
» .

thore wii) 404 Eo nany suen Botltas, but g, oat gageg 4 SETEG b oy
P8t b, and phg 0wt of the fos ig seb 1y ke,

Yoy truly youns,

WeDfg - .

00 w, Mayo P2 yson
Gorporatson Coungsy,
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PR

RMIT
for t“.?bnr hoaus

4

e

; ot 260,375 pukien Stoaat Date 10/29/49
L. In whoge hame is the title of the property now rccorded?jzzzggéfigff L2t
2.

Are the boundapics of the Property in the vieinity pf the proposed work
shown cloarly on the ground, ond hogy 4¢2:¢u4égo

8. Is the outline of the propos
If not, wily you notify the
and before any of the w

ed vork noyw stoked o
Inspection Office
ork ig commenced?

ut upon the ground? -
whan the worlk is sto out

"
40 Wrat is 4o be maximum prejection op overhazg of eaves or drip? s/ X

8 Do you assume full responsibility for the correctnesg
statement of location filed with thig application, and doee it show the
complete outline of the proposed w

ork on the fround. including bay windows,
porches and othep projectiong? 229

6, Do you assume full responsibility for thé;Zorrectness of all statemunts in
the application concerning the 8izes, design and uge of the proposed hujlge
ing?

—

7. Do you understand that in casgcghangos are proposed in the location of the
nork or in any of the detalls gpecifieq in the application that a roviged
plen ond application muot be submitied 1o this ofrice bofore the changuy
are made?__ Q)

of the location plan or

pSL~ R

e -
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT -
Class of Building or Type of Structure N°L

Portland, Maine,_Octobher 28, 192

' To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, purTLAND, ME.

The imdersu'gned hereby applies for a permit to eroct alser<nstall the following building stmucturem-cquipmont in accordance

1ip
. with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted ' kerSeti- ..

and the following specifications:

Location__%422372 /uiburn, Straet Within Fire Limits?_na Dist. No

Ownc;"s or‘i'xsiéc‘vname and address.__Ruth X Magsarye, 248 Aukwrn Street. Telephone_£=27L5

Contractor’s name and address._Lanis Peteraon, Cumberlend 'Cmt;!r Telephone _

Architect Plans filed_¥©8 No, of sheets. 1

Prc;posed’use of building____ Turkey House No. families. v :

Other buildings on same lor__dwslling kouge, zsrage, 2 turkey houses }

Estimated cost &E&— Fee $___ 2,00 s
Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material No. stories Heat —Style of roof Roofing.

Lest use No. families

General Description of New Work
Ta buil? one story frane building 24° x 500

s smestieeensy MBI

d(gg‘z;‘j e '
. Dtng ;
ills ;sh::g:;r;‘cﬁrta*g;r t'his parmit dnes not include instellation of heating apparatus whish i to :bo taken oz%iz\efw&ly by and ’}rhlﬂxy{ﬂ?g‘%nﬁ* !
Details of New Work ‘OI}""“MJ',Q" W, ) ‘
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?.______ AR ) ,?l:;{:‘qr‘i&'l :
Is any electrical work involved in this work?_________ Height average grade to top of plate. a1 :
Size, front 24" depth__50¢ No. stories__4___Height average grade to highest point of roof ig'____
To be erected on solid or filled land?____ 801448 earth or rock? rarth
Material of foundation._ 8038 posts Thickness, tofs bottom cellar.
Material of underpinning. Heighit Thickness_.
Kind of roof pitch Rise per foot__ 5" Roof covering A8halt roofing Cless ¢ Und, Lab,
No. of chimneys._ 19 Material of chimneys of lining
Kind of heat ne Type of fuel Is gas fitting involved?
Framing lumber—Kind__8econd hand Dressed or full size?
Corner posts._4¥0 silts_628 Girt or ledger board? Size.
Material columns under girders___ Size Max, on centers_

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Siils and corner posts all one picce in cross section.

Joists and rafiers: ist floor_2%° , 2nd , 8rd , roof__2xb
*
On centers: 1st foor. 1h% , 2nd , 3rd , roof 16
Maximun span: AN . d_ f
imun spa 1st floor, T 3398_.7,_.___._.., 3r ., TOO .
If one stery building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? Linight ? i
If a Garage '
No. tars now accommodated on same lot___ ... e e ey £0 bE accommodated. ,

Total number commercial cars to he accommodated___

Will automobile repaiving be done other than mivar repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..._______ .
Miscellaneous ‘;,
Wil above work requite removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? no !

are observed?.

et —

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto D
ny o

o .%72??—(41//% e

Signature of owner.

INSPECTION COPY o

a
- . (™ Co - - - . - - - .
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; e gubject: Bullding perait %o covar construction
¥pe. Ruth K. Yeserve, of additlon bptwesn two oitisbing pouliry

L 3682 Aubumn Sirvest, . houzag ot 36:i~372 Auburn Streat. L

e Portluand, Halne
Decgr ?s!_admn: ‘

c Tour apgenl releting to the abovs wee suptuined by the Mwnicipel Officers =
‘ “on Suptembor 8, 1245, the extrs delay balag sceasionod by the fact that wnder tha
. " 'Stata Low o zoning eppeal aow muy only bo sustained by e unenimous vote of tho = g
¥undclpol Officers, end this was the first aetasion on shick all flve of tho Coweiilors
wirs ‘togothar. ‘ S

Tne appeal way sustained denditlonally and the order cories with 1t af Lo Lo
- dirpoction thAt you shell be notified of the condliions with the lgsumnce of the pormit..
Thay prot ‘ .

. Pull complisnce with all torms of the Building Cude and the condition that

R ghould the surrcinding praperty bo developed for houss lots or should this ostablish-

A nent. bocono objootionable or dotrimental to the nsighburhood in the opinlon of the

Lo Nunioipal Officera at eny time in tho futurs then the use of the property sllovod
‘Barein -shall bs immedlately dtscontdnied upon order of the Munielpal Officers and .
tho- building i» cueotion ahall be damolinhed or removed fron ths prenises 1s oo reguirsd
by that ovder. ‘ ‘ . ' ‘

e

|
v

g " Boveral of the detniled conditions es to construction of tho framo and
_ fowmdation of the bullding wera set forth on August 3th when Ur, dosarve va3 I the
offivs relating to the matler, on & sketch which I wade and of which nebibor he'nop

Y0 M, Poterson nave g copy os far as I know. If there is eny doubb as to conplience: v
‘with tho tarmo of il or not complute retollection as to what the skoteh wid tha AP
& applioation calin for, I suggest thst M, Hegerve coms in end maxe = copy of the al .
18 " ‘information thsy I recorded ot his direstlon, this seoteh ba supplonentary to the x 1
18
<3

N

E plin and typsd informatlon which he fumnished on 2z aopurato plece of papor dnd on
T thy applicetion for the suenGnonte A o L

Yory trily yourn,

Cwel/ ‘ Inapeotar of Buildings

CC: Lowis Peterson .
Cuzberlend Center, Maine

IR SRS I B-e
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@ity af Portland, Maine

Ap%:eal to the Municipﬁl Qfﬁc@rs to Change the Decision of the. )
4 Inspector of Buildings Relating to the Property Owned Ruth K, Woserve
[‘( '*‘“3'\“" . by 362-372 Avburn Straet i . .~
PO | | Mg g 2

Ootober 28, 19 44

-
- To the Municipal Officers: )

Your appellam. Bush X. Weserve
who is rhé Omnor of “property at ’36?4"2 Auburn Strach
' respectfully petmons the Mumcxpal Officers of the City of Portland to change the decision of

rhe Inspéctor of Bunldmgs relating to this property, as provided by Section 13, Paragrapl) 2

of the Zonmg Ordinance, on the ground that the emurcement of the ordinance in this caseA

_involves unnecessary hardship and ‘bécause relief may be granted without substarffially der-
oga&ihg from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

The decision of the Inspector of Buildings denfos u pernit to oconstruct a
turkey\heuso tmxw four feet by fifty feet on the ebove proper%y chauao,
£ to.mhl t{t;ia property. would thercty be used for vaising “furkeye.
*yond the allgwsnces of the Zontng Qrdmnnoo in the

Dty

nne whem the pmperty 1u locatea, as 8 farn usa.

[N

Thc reasons for 'the appeal are as fo]lows,'?ho upponent haa béen rma;ug
) 1\9 m for the paat four yesrs. Hs belloves the etpemalon
“of progy obion ‘At this: time ¢o be dasirable, ond that tha ude as conduéted™s

2

18 1o vn}”&otnmaatn “or oboxtous to the neighbovhood»

© Futh Ky Kaaaﬁ§
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BUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDMENT OF ZONING APPEAL OF RUTH K. MESHRVE AT 362372
‘ AUBURN STREET

February 1, 1943

A hedring on.the above was held before the Committee on Zoning and
. Building Ordinance Appeals in the City Mansiger's Uffice at 7 o'clock, Monday
- evening, February 1, 1943. Present for the City were Chairman Libby, Councillors
Berry and Harry Libby and the Inspecior of buildings.

Mr. Meserve appeared in support of the appeal.

Warrou McDoneld '
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,dia&ﬁiaoucéﬂ 1/’/HL3 |
@ity of Hortland, Maiyp ’

IN BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS

ORDERED, that tpe wmendueat of January

25,

1943 of the original zoning

appeal of Uctober 28,

1942 by Ruth K, doserve relating to congtruction of 4

turkey houge at 382-372 Auburn Straet,

the amenduent seeking the right to make 4

full o

apliancs with g1} terms of the b

ullding Code Z&finay the bui 1ding
permit authorizing guch additional height be g

order shall be taken to waive compliancs wity the

conditiong ineluded in the

ginal appeal; :
BECAUSE enforoement of the ordinance in thig specific cage invelvep

needlessly Preventing an extended
and desirable relief mey be

TXITIIN

ran

s

order sustaining conditionally the orf

Cag Aoy

S SR

porCETeR ey e

Gong T

unnecegsary bhavdship by
building;

use of the Propoged

granted withoyt subg

tentially derogating
rdinance in that the olight addi tiona)
subatuntially derogn

volume nay be allowed without

ting from the intent und

Purpngae of the ordinence,

TR AN
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Janvary 285, 1943

Murleipel Offlegre - ’

Clty of Poptland B -

Gy Hall
Portlend, Moine

+

File 42/1362-T imendment J1

Gentlemony

Origingl applisation for pormission to construct turkey house
ot 50%572 Miburn Stroot desoribed & one story bullding 24! x 50!,
Lwnber ond material to bo uged came lurgoly from a building purchased
on anothor glte, taken down und moved ic the pregent location. Posts,’
floor timbora und rafiers aro of now matorinl bocause there was
dngurfiolent”™  =4ltian in tho wsod material obtained. Howgver, we
AUd obtain ¢ . b wda tn oxcess of the required anount,

1 onn obtatn pormidaion to carry the plate of thig building
up theso Loot highor, 14 will double the floor gpace aveilable for
lraoder ppaco. Atlachod graph will show you why this gpace ip desired
durdng tho nonths of April, May ond June, Threo fest over all will
provide akout twe feat batwoen top of pocund floor and bottom of plate,

b oopate sufflelont to Drame narvow windowe snough to provide free
alroulation of niy,

Wo aok this sdvisedly booause we are aware that
Lo contin~ent wpon this use not bocoming objectionable. We ask for the
tonaideration also in the fiym bollef that food, turkeys lncluded, will
C11L » very Laportant roll in the coming wonths,

permit, if issued,

Vary truly Yyours,

(8igned) Raymond M. Megerve

o bewgsant Ry
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Borman B, 1bby, Chatrman
Cotznitteg oy Zoning ang Building
Ordinance'Appeals,

40 Bxohange s, sPortlgnd, Matpe
Deny o, Livbys :

Subject: Publie Beering on Appli-
eation for Azsndmsat oy Zeaing Ap.

porl of Baymond X, Beservn at 369.
378 Audurn Btrest,

%ince thers are 30 appeals of suffictent Inporsknes to re.
. quire a publie hearing of the ippeale Commition gt the ugsnal time an Fri.
dey, Jenuary 29%h, I understand Jou have pet o time for hearing the ehove

nattor for seven o'clock, Kordey ovening, Fobrusry 1, 7943 in the City
Maragerig Cifice,

The Megerve Bppeul vsp anstained sevoral veoXe ago to alloy

a cns atory poultry house on his Progerty, Koy he fozires to make the side
ghsr, nrovids & #econd ficor ang thua provide nare

Vary truly yours ’

Inapector of Bil1ldings

e T
Kitowiertn WFPIITY K€, g .
e, T

TRAR T A,

e
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" A8/1362-T

‘mendaent £

¥r.Raymond U, Heserve,
368 Avbrn Street
Portland, Maine

. Doz Mr. Mesorvo:

Joguavy 22, 1943

Subject: fpplicnti.n for permit io
incrsase the height and volune of thy
turksy house under songiruction st
862-372 puburn Street,

. I find T an wzbls to isgsup a pex;mit for this inurense in helight

and wvolums under the o
Aspeal.  Under such p
bullding us containod

rder of the Muniaipal Officers sus teining the Zoning -
roceadings T om bownd by the deaeriptig of the
in the applicution for the original building porait,

“hen the Mwnieipel 0fficors sustain such mn 2 peul, they auprove only what

1y seked for and no mn

I T L L ok

o,

Vory truly yours,

' Inspector of Buildngs.
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S5 OF GUTd K 4ESERVE A7
i PROPUSED UNE ST0AY BUTLLiG
BALOING THKEYLS THE .-

W THE WPPEAL WIDEG 85 wullING GADTiAG
86237 AUNKN STREED AMLATENG TU CIMSTRUCTIUN OF

ADOTT 24 £put by 80 Peet O THIS FidPEary. Tu Bk USED Fox
TEO B 4 GRAERAL HEDEDEUGE-C guup -

’ 1%)?.‘!7&1‘15 BEING 64

say

)

el Noveuber 12, 1942

IR R ol

oA outlie earing an ihe zzbove"uppeél:"lwaq held before the Committee,
. 00 2onlhg end ‘Butlding Uréinenes Appaals

PR

R ‘ . : today.. Present for the elty weps F
b hadien ,Laightgn',‘Cbumcillgrsvﬂam'ism: and: ¥aprtin, Corporetion Counsel and’ - .
e L the Inspecton of Buelldingg,™ oo T TR S T

o ,‘.‘anci'é‘P.' Fi'ee{nén,{ atfm’hey,:'&ﬁd Reymond. ¥ « Hesirve: husband of 'rhe )
L appellenty evpesred th Support of the appeal wad there were no ~pponents présent,

h .

et Mde Meserve explained that he hud sterted retsing turkeys. this _ \
Coutr o anellvey, for the most, part starting them on thisg property and then . - T
CUAfstributing most of thenm to one or tho 1-cabions outgside of the eity for -0 . v T E
<O grortag,  He ‘8aid, thet he might heve ag ‘high as 2200 dey old . turkeys (about ag C
- Blg a3 onets 'fist) ot the praperty at one time, tut {hat et pregent there era . . ¥
-01ly about 175 grown turkeys on the property, ¢ allowed {o make the expangion’
thers 1ight ba.as many ag 1000 geowm turkevs on the proparty st one ‘time, His.
- plans for fext year are to raise in all abont 3000 twkeys, -He sald. that sl1
- of his neighbars are from 10U hundred: to 200_reat eway from his Broverty, that
. 4he present bullding and the-proposed . building would be larpely screched fiam
" afoining propesty . by -high bashes and troes, M. Meserve saild thet he had -
. never had ‘any compleints from the neighborhood and that 1f e fomd thas the L
* practice of raising turkeys wes objsetionable or detrimental in any wey to the - . .
nédghliorhood. tie would discontinue 1t &t once. The present ‘tullding and the , '
‘one which he;pmpasels' are 1o te idt fn sueh.g way that they could be converted -
-to/dwelllag  Howes 11 the,'r’aising’oﬂ turkeys 15" given up, I -

yeer R

'

et Ul Mry Payedn sipinined his theory about .the poBsibility of sustaining =

© §ush appeald for from useg or keeping ‘of domestic enimals conaitional wpon = .

. the vee helng discontinued in ‘evont,” the nelghborhood developed fordvalling

;- haudes or athew nabitations op the use becams objecticnotle or dotrimantel to
o - fhe nalghbemiood, ¢ . o : AT .
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